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COMMO"J‘WEAIJH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

- ' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

dupicia pisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

comMONPLEASNe. DA — I1H ap -CD

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

46th

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.
___Ruth F. Minters & Fullington Auto Bus €o 46-3-02
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT . . ary STATE ZP CODE
R.N._3, Box 5B Clearfield PA 16830
DATE OF JUDGMEN IN THE CASE OF (Plaintitf) (Defendant )
a/03/02 Baker. Karen Lvnn i h F
CLAIM NO. 4 - i S‘GNATURE OF APPELLANT O Ol v M

CV  _0000317-02
) C

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RC.PJP No. If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088B. ) ) . .
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST

SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

~ Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Karen Lynn Baker , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)

{Common Pleas Na && - “”%VC)\ ) within twenty (20) days aofter service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

AN
Z

Sighature of appeliant or his attomey or agent

RULE: To_ Karen Lynn Baker . appellee(s).
Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. é) ’%’

e

SEP 282007 ), Db

' Sva ﬂ(}H"
William A. Shaw
Préthdhoféry

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RU'LE TO FILE COMPLAINT
. (This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA -

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

v , upon the Dlstnct Justice designated therein on
(date of service) ~_, [ by personal service [] by (cértifiéd) (régistered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) ,0n

[ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto

[Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom |
the Rule was addressed on

‘ , , [] by personal service [ by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. ‘

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on !




~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF dJISIEI)_GCNAESt\éT/T RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BAKER, KAREN LYNN 1
DJ Name: Hon. . PO BOX 194
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
address: 650 LEONARD STREET ) L _
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 rﬁINTERS, RUTH E, ET AL. 1

RD3, BOX 5B
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000317-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/15/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

[IS__I Judgment was entered for: (Name) _BAKER, KAREN LYNN_
]:}ﬂ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ WINTERS, RUTH E

in the amount of § 1,980 13 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/03/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,913.13
Judgment Costs $_.__57—~gg
D This case dismissed without prejudice. miﬁztyogeit;dgment g_____ 00
Total $.1,980.13

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generallystayed. | 0 zzzzzzzz=z===

Certified Judgment Total $

E] Levy is stayed for

["] objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: C ' Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

SEP 0 3 2002
Date Beo QwDAQ‘ , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.
Date , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



~ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF (ﬂvI[I).GC“.I!AESr\IlET/T RANSCRIPT

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BARKER, KAREN LYNN B
OJ Name: Hon. . PO BOX 194
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Addess: 6§50 LEONARD STREET , L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
. DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 WINTERS, RUTH E, ET AL. 1

RD3, BOX 5B
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET : Docket No.: CV-0000317-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/15/02
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment; _DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _BAKER, KAREN LYNN

[zl Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ FOLLINGTON AUTO BUS CO

in the amount of $ 1.980.13 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/03/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,913.13
Judgment Costs $___L-gg
Int t on Jud nt - =9V
|:| This case dismissed without prejudice. :ne(;rriseyogeeus gme g .00
Total_ $_1,980.13

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generallystayed. | = Zocommm=zzz=

Certified Judgment Total $

D Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

SEP 0 3 2002 Date T= 4.0 L o &) , District Justice

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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KNOX

MCLAUGHLIN
GORNALL
& SENNETT

A Professional Corporation

120 West Tenth Street

Erie, Pennsylvania 16501-1461

814-459-2800
Fax 814-453-4530
www.kmgslaw.com

WILLIAM C. SENNETT
EDWIN L.R. McKEAN
RICHARD H. ZAMBOLDI
JACK M. GORNALL
HARRY K. THOMAS
MICHAEL A. FETZNER
JAMES T. MARNEN
DONALD E. WRIGHT, JR.
RICHARD W. PERHACS
ROBERT G. DWYER

R. PERRIN BAKER
MARK E. MIODUSZEWSKI
CARL N. MOORE

DAVID M. MOSIER
THOMAS A. TUPITZA
GUY C. FUSTINE

" RICHARD E. BORDONARQO

BRIAN GLOWACKI
JOHN Q. DODICK
FRANCIS J. KLEMENSIC
TIMOTHY M. SENNETT
WILLIAM C. WAGNER
PATRICIA K. SMITH
MARK T. WASSELL
RICHARD A. LANZILLO
JOANNA K. BUDDE
PETER A. PENTZ

MARK G. CLAYPOOL
THOMAS C. HOFFMAN 11
MARK J. KUHAR
CHRISTOPHER J. SINNOTT
TIMOTHY M. ZIEZIULA
W. JOHN KNOX 11

JENNIFER E. GORNALL-ROUCH

VASILIOS T. NACOPOULOS
JEROME C. WEGLEY
CRAIG W. SNETHEN

September 23, 2002
Prothonotary
Clearfield County Court House
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE: Baker v. Winters
CV-0000317-02

Dear Sir or Madam:

Christopher J. Sinnott
csinnott@kmgslaw.com

Enclosed is an original Notice of Appeal from District Justice
Judgment for the 46" judicial district along with a copy of the District Justice
judgment and the $80.00 filing fee. Please file the enclosed notice of appeal
and return the copies to be served on the appellee and the District Justice as
well as the copies I will need to return to your office as proof of service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &

SENNETT, P.C.

_~Chrisfopher J. Sinnbtt, Esquire

CJS/jmn:cas

Enclosures
# 454050



. ‘,@\C_OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT(TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE ’

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [BAKER, KAREN LYNN
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 194
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Address: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 765'5335 16830 IWINTERS, RUTH E, ET AL.
RD3, BOX 5B
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND -
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.; CV-0000317-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/15/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for:

_DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

(Name) _BAKER, KAREN LYNN

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ FULLINGTON AUOTO BUS CO

in the amount of $ 1,980.13

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.
Amount of Judgment Subject to

D Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

on:

(Date & Time)

D Levy is stayed for days or D gen

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

erally stayed.

(Date of Judgment)

9/03/02

Amount of Judgment $.1,913.13
Judgment Costs $___ 67.00
Interest on Judgment .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_1,980.13
Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $

Date:

Time:

Place:

0359
OCT 0 1 2a09

&3,

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THW”@%% Ji
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF CQMWC?‘ITB

GMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
&1L pivision. You

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

SEP 0 3 2002 5

ate

*w 0N ‘Q‘LD QAQ

, District Justice

(&Ko)

d of the proceedings containing the judgment.

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of them
EP 302002 pue (<ol Cb N

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL




"N\ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWELTH OF PENNS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'BAKER, KAREN LYNN o
DJ Name: Hon. PO BOX 194
RICHARD A. IRELAND CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Addess: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 'WINTERS, RUTH E, ET AL. 7

RD3, BOX 5B
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND L
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000317-02
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 7/15/02

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: DEFAULT JUDGMENT PLTF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __BAKER, KAREN LYNN

[E Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ WINTERS, RUTH E

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

in the amount of $ 1,980.13 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/03/02
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.1,913.13
Judgment Costs $___ 67.00
. o . - Interest on Judgment $____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.1,980.13
I:I Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
|:| Levy is stayed for days or |:| generally stayed. —————o—=====
Certified Judgment Total $
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

SEP 0 3 2002 _
Date Beoo Guwo. L , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recpyd of the proceedings containing the judgment.
SEP 3 0 2802 Date m 9‘&(\\9\4@ , District Justice
=
~
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99
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J.S. Poustal Service

CERTIFIED.MAik RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFFICIA

T
Postage | $ ,:L%g%_.

Certified Fee
¢

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required) .

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

A
Totat Postage & Fees $L/a I\ld—’

SentT™o The Hon. Richard Ireland

Street, t. No.;
St Noi 650 Leonard Street

City, State, ZiP+4

Clearfield PA 16830



Certified Mail Provides: .

B A mailing receipt I e

® A unique identifier for your mailpiece

|/ A signature upon delivery

® A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

B Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

® NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

8 For an additional fee, a Return Receipt maP/ be requested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupggate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

W For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

® If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049



7001 2510 000k 3859 8560
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ECERTIEIEDINGAWRECEIRs
gpmmmmmmmm

OFFICIAL USE

Postage

$
Certified Fee 9

‘ q
L.
‘

(&

Return Recelpt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

\
,
CT

._.
N
[

Restricted Dellvery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $ L—\ .
Li

i

94
N~

Sent To

Karen Lynn Baker
Street, Apt. No.;
or PO Box No. P.0. Box 194

City, Stafe, ZIP+4
Curwensville PA 16833
ﬁsmaammmamm@gmﬁ — — Sotwere o0




Certified Mail Provides: v
B A mailing receipt LI et}

® A unigue identifier for your mailpiece |
B A signature upon delivery 3
B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: ) » . . )
& Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

® Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

o NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

W For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to CProvide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

m if a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, E!ease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix Jabel with postage and mail.

IMPQRTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, January 2001 (Reverse) 102595-01-M-1049
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA : ' i NOTICE OF APPEAlL i ’ ' }
s COURT OF COMMON PLEAS ' A D T {’
s , ) > : FROM‘- . Y
plaaLpistRiet : . DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

- 46th o o : o o
- SR ‘ e commou PLEAS No. D@-—-MC}D-CD -
| | "‘NOTICE OF APPEAI. - SR s

Nofice is glven that the appellcnf has fuled in the obove Court of Common Pleas an oppeal from fhe judgmenf rendered by the Dnstnct Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below. . . . . .

WAG.DIST NG, OR NAME OF D.J.

NANE OF APPELLANT

Ruth F. Winters & Fu’lHnatnn Auto Rne Rn T " ' Ilﬁ.. pp —

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT i -y = STATE
g . i p - ‘, . : 1
DATEOFR.DGMEQ Box SR INTHE CASE OF (Pairtifl] : ('f'loa_ ef :;!g]f! — ' PA (Defendant ] 16330
nglom./n? ' Rakg__k_!ganr_ep Lynn ~ ) SIGNATURE?‘OF APPELL‘JASM o%ﬁ%%!&tn% E 'n,;}', TR —
R Y - . T T e TR L TR T R B T
Ccv . nnnn‘u 7-09 o
LT. . - Co st ) e NS e pe criaa e o
This block will be scgned ONLY when this nofohon is required under Pa. RC.PJP No 1 apbe/[aht was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B. Tt %
This Notice of Appeal, when received by fhe Dlsfnd Jushce, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District JUSt’Ce he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FIL E A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after
- o - [hiing bis“NOTICE of APPEAL,
Signature of Prothdnotary or Deputy . .

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FII.E

(Thls sect:on of form to be used ONLY when appe//anl ‘Was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.JP. No 1001( 7 ) in actlon before D:srnct Just/ce
IF NOT USED, detach .from copy of notice of - appeal to be ‘served upon appellee) S < S o

PRAECIPE: To Prothono?ary ' - ‘ N D e . Ce Pl L

~

-

Enter rule upon Karen Lynn Baker‘ i o ISR .oppellée(s) fé flle a complomf in thls appeal

Name of -appellee(s) B LR '*: _- EEARTE é'" RS 1 "

{Common Pleas Na. 0(‘9 -1 quv Q)\ _) within twenly (20) days affer servnxce of rule or suffer emry of fudgment of non pros. .

Sighature of appeilant or his attomey or agent

 RULE: To_ Karen Lynn Baker
Name .of appellee(s) N ) - . L

. . o ‘e o
A E e e e o e TGN 'lr- o

B Rt L C ey r,it,p e g

“*(1)You are notified that a rule is herebyentered dpon you fo- file a cormpldint in this cppea| “within. ?wen?y (20} days after the date:of -
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

o
(2) if you do not file o complmnf within this time, a JUDGMENT OF-NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU

b
L . han »—.,«:*

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) /M’/

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy’

AOPC 312-90 ‘ ’CdURT FILE

'



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTYOF _Clearfield ; S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
sq a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No. _02-1490-cD , upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) September 27 2002 . [ by personal service &J by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, (name) Karen: Lynn Baker , 0N
September 27 2002 [ by personal service [X] by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[Xand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _September 27 , 2002, [7] by personal service by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
. ) :
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SU SCRIBED BEFORE ME g / P oy
TS Q- paro 0% cLiivdg ~ fm T AL
-S000 o s Signature of afliant
s ff(a/ dralhapd |
" ISrgnathe SF ol c;aT‘bffo(eWhom SHica whe made
ifle of offfc:al EINY SRR !%ﬁv_m
oy VLVANIA
My commlsswn explres on :

.o‘/?" . . 3{_::5"

¥

FILED

ol U3k
OcT 0 22002

Wiiliam A. Shaw %[

Prothonotary
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL “
’ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
3 , FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

46th .
t commonpLEAsNa (DA = 1+ C}D-CD
b NOTICE OF APPEAL |

' Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appedl from the judgment rendered by fhe District Justice on the
. date and in the case mentioned below.

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

__Ruth E. Hinters & Fullinoton Auto Bus @n. 46-3-02
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT -~ ary STATE ¥ CODE
kel 3, Box 58 _ Ciearfield PA 16930
DATE OF JUDGMEN IN THE CASE CF (Plaintiff) (Defendant )
9/03/02 Raker, Karven | vnn vs. ﬂlﬂtt&!%.,%h L3
AAIM NO hd SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR MIS ATTORNEY OR Al T

v __D000317-02 e /
S, S N f/ /f\g‘,.’_a S

i

o bt ta AT LS 1

This block will be sagned ONLY when this nofohon is requnred under Pa. RCPJP.No | If appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
1008B.

This Notice of Appeol when received by the Dustrlct Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the ‘judgment for possession in this case. F/L E A COMPL AINT within twenty (20) days after
- ) |

ﬂl/ng h/s NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotarx or Deputy

\
_ W\E' EN{XER\ RUL%O FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE
v {This section of form to be used ONLY en appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa RC.P.J.P. No. 1001( 7)in act/on before District Justice.

IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).
¢t PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary . ‘

Enter rule upon Karen Lynn Baker » e m—— ﬂ;*1‘uﬁﬁéll&(;)v?:@i.lé*adc%plaim in this appeal
Name of appeliee(s) ’E 3; 'tq 0\-3 R u;-g m,,‘. 18
- (Common Pleas No. Df9 - WQO C)\ ) within twenty (20) days ofter sérvuce of rufe' > Jsui‘feler'enfry o.f’ judgment of non pros.

3 (.w J‘L-- « : (¥ 33l §
S ——— ;‘.t:r“’“- =

Signature of appellant or his attomey or agent

/
RULE: T Karen Lynn Baker , appellee(s).
Name of appelice(s)

=< -~(1) You are “notified:that a’rule is hereby entered Upon'you'to file a complomt in this appeal“within. twenty (20)- dcys after 'the date -of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) ¥ you do not file a complaint within this time, o JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

{3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. (\) t ' M
Dote: 0 onyer 4 G203

Slgnature of Prothonotary or Deputy

| - (w-
t 1 ‘F .
% €. ;
LI ' . T\ SR o
’ ‘ - ® . . :n,.‘e . ‘CJ& r‘ (“)\ '%:;A ”
4 « A XY o% $ ;;*;‘:‘i

AOPC 312-90 APPELLANT'S COPY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULETO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTYOF Clearfield 1 §S
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served | S
] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No, 02-1490-CD , upon_the District Justice.designated thetein on
(date of service) _September 27 2002

, [ by personal service (X by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) _Karen Lynn Baker
September 27 2002

,0n
[] by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[xland further that | served the Rule to File a Com

plaint accompanym%the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on _September 2 [ by personal service [g] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. _
ST
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME ' P s P Y,
THIS éﬁf}h’ DAY OF\Q?D f’mn?? L-gd’/\)o\ . Ao ] £y w07 -
1, . . R o _ Signature of affiant
>l il et
Slgn,a/ldre of official belorewhom amdawt was mae
\
L '.“\ ] TARIAL SEAL
Title of official ‘mu?m.’mm

My Commson e oy GppamOd EPWED EBMMATY 2,200




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYIL.VANIA
Karen Lynn Baker ) )
Plaintiff/ Appellant CASE \o. 02-149D-cD
VS. T\\Qe_ o)) Q\QOC&\\‘\% '
COMPLATWNT

Ruth Winters/Fullington Auto Bus Co.
Defendant/Appellee

COMPLA

Now, comes the Plaintiff, Karen Lynn Baker who hereby avers as follows:

1. Karen Baker is an adult individual whose address is PO Box 194 Curwensville,
PA 16833.

2. Defendant is Ruth Winters, an adult individual, whose address is RD#3 Box 58
Clearfield, PA 16830 and Fullington Auto Bus Co. who place of business is
located at 316 East Cherry Street, Clearfield, PA 16830,

3. OnMay 17 2002, at approximately 3:00 PM Karen Baker was the owner and
operator of a 1995 Jeep Grand Cherokee, traveling on SR 3007 in the village of
New Millport, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

4. At the date, time and place above referenced, Defendant was the operator of a
1996 Blue Bird school bus owned by Fullington Auto Bus Co. of Clearfield PA
and was stopped on SR 3007.

5. Suddenly, unexpectedly and without warning, Defendant put her school bus into
reverse and proceeded back into the path of Plaintiff’s Jeep, which resulted in a
collision.

6. The collision was solely and proximately the result of the negligence of
Defendant, which is as follows:

a. In putting her bus into reverse and backing without first ascertaining
whether or not it was safe to do so.

b. In suddenly, unexpectedly and without warning putting her bus in reverse
to turn onto a side street (Main Street, New Millport PA) when she knew
or should have known that to do so would cause undue risk or collision.

7. As adirect and proximate result of Defendant’s negligence as described herein,
Plaintiff has sustained damages as follows:

a. Damage to the front bumper, grille, headlamp, right park signal, hood,
right fender outside, bug shield, radiator support and other miscellaneous
damage to her Jeep in the amount of $1,913.13.

Wherefore, Plaintiff demands judgment against Defendant in the amount of $1,913.13,

plus interest, couFTLEDer reasonable costs as the court may allow.
&Q&Eﬂ.ﬁ&pﬂm
Plaintiff

oe*r 172002 C%
© 9435(
Willlam A, Shaw
Prethenetary

No Ceax Copvn—



COMPLAINT -~ VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in this Complaint are true
and correct. 1understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to

Unsworn Falsification to Authorities, ~~ =~ -~



Date:  6/24/02 01:22 PM
Estimate ID: MD2A39880 A

Estimate Version: 0
Preliminary %

Profite ID: CUSTOMIZED /\

_____ ORIZATTON FOR RERAIRGY J)) X v
_______ T M/\Uﬁ: J
) \
NN oty , QL@ /\ %“@k
ciates Inc. (/\ © \¢
y Blvd. P.O. Box 801 Altoona, PA 16602 R&w\\w
N\

(814) 943-6155
Fax: (814) 943-6002

Damage Assessed By: Rocky McCumbee145702 Appraised For: DEBORAH PECORARO UTICA NAT INS CO

Condition Code: Good
Date of Loss:  6/24/02
Contact Date:  6/21/02
Deductible: UNKNOWN
File Number: MO02A39880
Claim Number: 972086

l!// 1
4 M)
Insured: FULLINGTON AUTO BUS CO. 6
Claimant__KAREN L. BAKER )%
Address: ' LARSON ROAD X 141 CURWENSVILLE? PA 16833
Telephone: Home Phone: ((814) 236-7429

Mitchell Service: 916523

pe of Loss:  Collision
Arival Date:  6/24/02
pnt Date:  §/17/02

No supplements
without prior approval.

Description: 1995 Jeep GrandCherokee Laredo

Body Style: 4D Ut 106" wB Drive Train: 4.0L Inj 6 Cyl 4WD
VIN: 1J4GZ58S25C570827 License: ZWP-070 PA
Mileage: 117,889 i
OEM/ALT: A _ SearchCode: B16602
Color: GREEN “

Options:  AIR CONDITIONING, POWER STEERING, POWER BRAKES, POWER WINDOWS, POWER DOOR LOCKS
TILT STEERING WHEEL, CRUISE CONTROL, ELECTRIC DEFOGGER, AM-FM STEREQ CASSETTE
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION, LUGGAGE RACK, REAR GATE WIPER, BUG DEFLECTOR
POWER REMOTE MIRROR, 4-DOOR HATCHBACK, SPECIAL WHEELS, DRIVER FRONT AIR BAG

**********************************************************************

"IF THIS APPRAISAL USES AFTERMARKET PARTS, THEY WILL BE STATED ON THE
FACE OF THE APPRAISAL (AM) . IF AFTERMARKET PART WAS USED, AND IF IT
VOIDS THE EXISTING MANUFACTURE'S WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING
REPLACED, THE AFTERMARKET PART WILL HAVE A WARRANTY EQUAL TO OR BETTER

THAN THE REMAINDER OF EXISTING WARRANTY FOR THE PART THAT WAS
REPLACED . "

**********************************************************************

Line Entry Labor Line Item Part Type/ Dollar Labor
ltem Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount  Units

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 6/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880

. UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International .
Mitchell Data Version: JUN_02 A Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell International Page 1 of 4
UltraMate Version: 4.8.008 All Rights Reserved




y Estimate Version: 0
A Prelimina
oc &80 32“34 Profile |g CUSTOMIZE
1 AUTO BDY  OVERHAUL FRT COVER ASSY . pwh 03 #
>2 629909 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE FRT BUMPER COVER <= M M ** QUAL REPL PART 9.00 INC #
—3 600069 BDY  REMOVE/REPLACE FRT UPR BUMPER BRACKET ~ : 52058271 12.60 * INC
—4 601141 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE  GRILLE = 55054890 196.00 - INC
—5 601500 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE GRILLE MOUNTING PANEL= 55054886 115.00* 34 #
6 AUTO BDY  CHECK/ADJUST HEADLAMPS 0.4
—7 601790 BDY  REMOVE/REPLACE L H/LAMP ASSEMBLY =~ 55155127 119.00' INC #
—c8 602130 BDY  REMOVE/REPLACE L PARK/SIGNAL LAMP ASSEMBLY &2 « i* QUAL REPL PART 17’ 21.00¢ INC #
——8 602800 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE HOOD PANEL« 55295753 412.00: 1.3
© 10 AUTO REF REFINISH HOOD QUTSIDE C 28
11 AUTO REF REFINISH HOOD UNDERSIDE C 14 .
12 605210 REF BLEND R FENDER OUTSIDE~ C 1.0~
@13 S00500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE BUG SHIELD — **Qual Repl! Part 69.95* 0.0
14 605220 REF BLEND L FENDER OUTSIDE. =~ C 10¢
15 600738 BDY  REPAIR L FRONT BODY RADIATOR SIDE PANEL  -S Existing 1.0*
16 AUTO REF REFINISH L RADIATOR SIDE PANEL 0.5
17 936012 ADD'L COST HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 350"
18 AUTO REF  ADD'L OPR CLEAR COAT 21
19 933018 REF ADD'L OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 5.00* 0.2
20 AUTO ADD'L COST PAINT/MATERIALS 158.40
* <« Judgement ltem
# - Labor Note Applies
** QUAL REPL PART - Quality Replacement Parts
C - Included in Clear Coat Calc
SMEALS ENTERPRISES ]
230 NORTH FOURTH ST
MAIN DIVISION ’ _ £ J
PHILIPSBURG i | A
PA 16866 pV Z}
(800) 874-8341 (814) 342-0230 ﬂ
2 ** 19-40-90-2 139.00 f"'/
8 ** TYC12152201 21.00 [ 6
Remarks
NO COST EFFECTIVE LKQ AVAILABLE,
L]
Addl
Labor Sublet
. Labor Subtotals Units Rate  Amount Amount Totals . Part Replacement Summary Amount
Body 64  36.00 0.00 0.00 23040 T Taxable Parts 1,083.55
Refinish 9.0  36.00 5.00 0.00 32900 T Sales Tax @  6.000% 65.01
Taxable Labor 559.40 Total Replacement Parts Amount 1,148.56
Labor Tax @ 6.000% 33.56
Labor Summary 15.4 592.96
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 6/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880
UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell Internationat
Mitchell Data Version: JUN_02 A Copyright (C) 1894 - 2002 Mitchell International Page 2 of 4
UltraMate Version: 4.8.009 All Rights Reserved

Date: 6/24/02 01:22 PM
Estimate ID: M02A39880 ]



Additional Costs

Taxable Costs
Sales Tax

Total Additional Costs

Amount v,

161.90
6.000% 9.7

171.61

This is a preliminary estimate.

Date: 6/24/02 01:22 PM
Estimate ID: M02A39880

Estimate Version: 0
Preliminary

Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED

Adjustments

Customer Responsibility

Total Labor:
Total Replacement Parts:
Total Additional Costs:

Gross Total:

Total Adjustments:
Net Total:

Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

Point(s) of Impact
12 Front Center (P)

Amount
0.00

592.96
1,148.56
171.61
1,913.13

0.00
1,913.13

Mitchell Data Version:
UltraMate Version:

Insurance Co: UTICA NAT INS CO Inspection Site: OWNERS HOME

CURWENSVILLE, PA

Body Shop:
Address:

MCCRACKEN'S AUTO BODY
613 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833

Telephone: (814) 236-0074

AA AR AR IR R ARKRR I RRRKRAARRNA AN RARA RN AR AR SRR A b A AR Ak hhhhhhhh b hhhhhhbrhkrs

"ANY COST ABOVE APPRAISAL AMOUNT AS SHOWN ON THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE
THE FULL AND SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER."

22 S R RS E ISR RS RS RS R AR RSSR2RRRRRRttlh
"THE APPRAISAL DOES NOT LIMIT THE VEHICLE OWNER TO USE ANY SPECIFIED
REPAIR SHOP. THEN THE REPAIR SHOP MAY BE SELECTED BY, AND IS AT THE
DISCRETION OF, THE VEHICLE OWNER.

R R A R X SRR R R RSS2ttt ld
"UPON REQUEST FROM THE VEHICLE OWNER, THE INSURER WILL PROVIDE
INFORMATION REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES, WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR
THE VEHICLE FOR THE APPRAISED AMOUNT. HOWEVER,THE THE VEHICLE OWNER
IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE REPAIRS COMPLETED AT ANY OF THESE FACILITIES.
KhkhkhhhkRhkhk kXA KkhkKIRAhkRkkhhhkhkhhhhkhrhhhhhhhhhhrrhhhhhhhkhkhhhrhhhkhkd
"ANY INCIDENTAL CHARGES, WHICH WERE KNOWN AT THE TIME OF THIS
APPRAISAL (SUCH TOWING,STORAGE,DEPRECIATION,ECT.) ARE CONTAINED

HEREIN."
Khkkhhhhhkhkkhhhhhhhhhdhhkhhkhhhhhkhhhhhhkhhhh kA hhkkkkhhhdhhhkhdhhhhhhrhrd

Khkkh kA ko hh bk k bk ke kA kb hkk kA kA kA kA ATk kb h ko k¥

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 6/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880

UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell Internationat
Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell International
All Rights Reserved

JUN_02_A Page 3 of

4.8.009



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff,

V.

RUTH E. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)

)
)
)
)
)

CIVIL ACTION

NO. 2002 -1490 C.D.

- Type of Pleading: PROOF OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Christopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gomall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West Tenth Street

Erie, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

FILED

OCT 1 8 200,

William A gp,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff,
V.
RUTH E. WINTERS AND

FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
) NO. 2002-1490 C.D.

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Erie >
A

On this, the i day of October 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Christopher J. Sinnott, Esq., who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that he is the attorney for the Defendant, Fullington Auto Bus Company, in the above-captioned
matter and that he served a Notice of Appeal of District Justice Judgment on Plaintiff, Karen
Lynn Baker, by Certified Mail, Article Number 7001 2510 0006 3859 8560, through the United

States Mail and that said Plaintiff accepted service of same on September 30, 2002, as is

evidenced by the return receipt attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A”. .

27

Chriétopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

Swom to and subscribe
Before me this
dayo ober, 2002.

Notary Public

, Notaria Seal == R
amieAmann,Nota;yP“bnc' i NE ~
City Of Ere, Ere County - - . 2
My Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2005,
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries




®

, ® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

|

.

SEN DER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on.the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION CN DELIVERY }
\
A. Signature

O Agent
W G M/ O Addressee

B.(BLcewed by ( Printed Namni
iz O.coaeds

C. Date of Delivery

——\A<fvv

G-o0Tth _

' 1. Article Addressed to:

Karen Lynn Baker
P.O. Box 5194

Curwensville PA 16833

RECE]

5
a
o

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

O No '

Ly

\

3. Service Type

B Certified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D. -

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label)

i 7001,,2510 000, 3859, 85k,

LIS
~+

. PS Form 3811, August 2001

Domestic Return Receipt

|
!
]
I
!
t
{
¥
}
)

102595-01-M- 0381

—d

tabbles’

EXHIBIT

A




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,

CIVIL ACTION
Plaintiff, '

V.

RUTH E. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Defendants. )

NO. 2002-1490C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Proof of Service of
Notice of Appeal of District Justice Judgment, was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or

hand delivered this / é:’hﬁmday of October, 2002, to all counsel of record and unrépresented

YN

Chri}tcfher J. Sinnott, Esquire

parﬁes in the above-captioned matter.
|
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oa 1 31002

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

: )
KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
Plaintiff, )
)
V. : )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )
Defendants. NO. 2002-1490C.D.

Type of Pleading: PROOF OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Christopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gomall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West Tenth Street

Erne, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

FILED

ocT 1 8 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, )} CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff, )
. )
V. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

PROOF OF SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF Erie >

On this, the L(i day of October 2002, before me, a Notary Public, personally
appeared Christopher J. Sinnott, Esq., who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that he is the attorney for the Defendant, Fullington Auto Bus Company, in the above-captioned
matter and that he served a Notice of Appeal of District Justice Judgment on The Honorable
Richard Ireland, by Certified Mail, Article Number 7001 2510 0006 3859 8553, through the
United States Mail and that said Plaintiff accepted service of same on September 30, 2002, as is
evidenced by the return receipt attached hereto and marked Exhibit “A”.

0 ﬂ/\&

‘Chrjstopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

Sworn to and subscribed

Before me this ZM

Notary Public B R
Jamie Amann, Notary Public TN

City Of Erie, Ele County b, o L2

My Commission Expires Dec. 31,2005 . \
Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries
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Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired.
8 Print your name and address on the reverse

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signature

x/?ZhvfglLﬂenﬂ

0O Agent
0 Addressee

so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B. Recen/ d by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery \

. Article Addressed to:

The Honorable Richard Ireland:
650 Leonard Street

Sl Chice | 75092 |
D. Is delivery address different from item 12 O Yes ;
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No {

A

=
fJ
=]

Clearfield PA 16830

3. Seypvice Type
ﬁcmiﬂed Mail O Express Mail

O Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

1
?
|
|

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) .

]
7001 2510 DUDb 3asq 5553 ; :

»

]

¥

3 PS Form 3811} August 2001

Domestlc Return Recespt

102595-01-M-0381 |
)

EXHIBIT




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION

V.
RUTH E. WINTERS AND

FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. 2002-1490 C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Proof of Service of
Notice of Appeal of District Justice Judgment, was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or
P A
hand delivered this /67 day of October, 2002, to all counsel of record and unrepresented

parties in the above-captioned matter.

%stdpher J. Sinnktt, Esquire

#457947



Willam A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

v )
KAREN LYNN BAKER, )
_ Plaintiff, )

V.

RUTH E. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)

CIVIL ACTION

NO. 2002 -1490C.D.

Type of Pleading: TEN DAY NOTICE OF
INTENTION TO ENTER JUDGMENT OF
NON PROS

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:
Christopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West Tenth Street

Erie, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

FILED

0cT 30 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothsnotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
KAREN LYNN BAKER, CIVIL ACTION
Plainfiff,

RUTH E. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,

Defendants.

)
)
)
V. )
)
;
) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

TEN DAY NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ENTER JUDGMENT OF NON PROS

To:  Karen Baker
P.O. Box194
Curwensville, PA 16833

Date of Notice: October 28, 2002
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO FILE A COMPLAINT
IN THIS CASE. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR RIGHT TO SUE THE DEFENDANT AND THEREBY LOSE
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO
ALAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Clearfield County Bar Association
215 E. Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-1581

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

/Clﬁ"istopher J. Sinnyott, Esquire
120 West Tenth Street
Ene, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

Attorneys for Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

)
KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
Plaintiff, )
)
V. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )
Defendants. NO. 2002 -1490 C.D.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within ten day notice of
intention to enter judgment of non pros, was mailed by first class mail, certificate of mailing,

P.S. form 3817, this a8 day of October, 2002, to all counsel of record and unrepresented

Do\

Chuisfopher J. Sinnott

parties in the above-captioned matter.

#458787



oQ 3 o 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

)
KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
Plaintiff, )
' )
V. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )
Defendants. NO. 2002 - 1490 C.D.

Type of Pleading: Answer and New Matter

Filed on Behalf of: Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Christopher J. Sinnott, Esquire

James M. Nadzam, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West Tenth Street

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

FILEL

NOV 25 7002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
_ )
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )
Defendants. ) N 2002 - 1490 C.D.
NOTICE TO PLEAD
TO THE PLAINTIFF:

You are hereby notified to file a written response to the enclosed New Matter
within twenty (20) days from service hereof or a judgment may be entered against you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL HELP.
Clearfield County Bar Association
215 E. Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830 -
(814) 765-1581

Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

BM
opherJ Sinnott
BY. m ﬂ.%/

James M. Nadzam, Esddire
120 West Tenth Str

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

Attorneys for Fullington Auto Bus Company



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff, )
‘ )
V. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )

Defendants. ) NO.. 2002-1490 C.D.

DEFENDANTS’ ANSWER AND NEW MATTER

AND NOW, come the defendants, Ruth Winters and Fullington Auto Bus
Company, by and through their attorneys, K;lox McLaughlin Gomall & Sennett, P.C., and file
this Answer and New Matter to plaintiff’s Complaint as follows:

1. After reasonable investigation, the defendants are without knowledge or
information sufficient to form a belief as to the truth or falsity of these averments and,
accordingly, deny the same.

2. Admitted.

3. It is admitted that on May 17 2002, at approximately 3:00 PM, plaintiff
was traveling on SR 3007 in the village of New Millport. After reasonable investigation, the 4
defendants are without knowledge or information sufficient to fbrm a belief as to the truth or

falsity of the averments remaining in paragraph 3 and, accordingly, deny the same.

4. Admitted.



5. - Admitted in parf and denied in part. It is admitted that a collision occurred
involving the vehicles of plaintiff and defendant. The remainder of the averments of paragraph 5
are denied.

6. The averments of paragraph 6 and its subparts (a) and (b) are denied.

7. | Denied. It is specifically denied that this defendant was negligent.
Furthermore, it is specifically denied that any such negligence caused any of plaintiff’s alleged
damages. As to the remaining allegations of this paragraph pertaining to damages, after
reasonable investigation, the defendants are without knowledge or jnformation sufficient to form
a belief as to the truth or falsity of these averments and, accordingly, denies the same.

WHEREFORE, defendants, Ruth E. Wintcrs and Fullington Auto Bus Co.,
demand judgment in their favor and against the plaintiff on all claims.v |

NEW MATTER

8. Plaintiff’s Complaint fails to state a claim upon which relief may be
granted.

9. The rights of the plaintiff are restricted, governed, diminished and/or barred by
the provisions of the Pennsylvania Motor Vehicle Financial Responsibility Law, 75 Pa.C.S.A. §
1701, et seq., and any amendments or acts successive thereto, including, but not limited to, |
limited tort and non-recovery of medical expenses and wage loss.

10.  Plaintiff’s claims are barred by the expiration of the applicable statute of
limitations. |

WHEREFORE, defendants, Ruth E. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus Co.,

demand judgment in their favor and against the plaintiff on all claims.



A TRIAL BY JURY OF TWELVE (12) IS DEMANDED

Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

B%M

/Glﬁstopher J. Sinnott

James M. Nadzam, Esqix{re
120 West Tenth Street
Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

Attorneys for Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY, )

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

VERIFICATION

1, Ruth E. Winters, hereby verify that the facts contained in the within Answer and New
Matter are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. This statement
is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities and is given pursuant to the provisions for Verification of pleadings as defined and

provided for in Rule 1024 of Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure.

Ruth E. Winters

Dated: é["z 3‘&0&2-



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA '

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION

V.
RUTH E. WINTERS AND

FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)
%
)
)
)
)

NO. 2002 - 1490 C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Answer and New
s~
Matter, was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this < / day of
November, 2002, to all counsel of record and unrepresented parties .in the above-captioned

matter.

James M. Nadzam /

#462797
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William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff,

V.

RUTHE. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)

CIVIL ACTION

NO. 2002 -1490 C.D.

Type of Pleading: Praecipe for Arbitration

“Filed on Behalf of: Defendant,

Fullington Auto Bus Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James M. Nadzam, Esquire A

Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West Tenth Street

Erie, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

FILED

APR 0 4 2003

Willlam A. Shaw
Prethenetafy



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, - CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff,
V.

RUTH E. WINTERS AND
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,

Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) NO. 2002 -1490 C.D.

PRAECIPE FOR ARBITRATION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please certify this case for arbitration. .

Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

James M. Nadzam squire
120 West Tenth Stfeet
Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

Attorneys for Defendant,
Fullington Auto Bus Company



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION

V.
RUTH E. WINTERS AND

FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY,
Defendants.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

NO. 2002 -1490C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Praecipe for
ad
Arbitration, was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 2 day of

April, 2003, to all counsel of record and unrepresented parties in the above-captioned matter.

cas# 486046
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

CIVIL TRIAL LISTING
CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY
2002-1490 C.D. Civil DATE PRESENTED 4/2/03
CASENUMBER TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
() Jury () Non-Jury
Date Complaint (X) Arbitration 1/2 Days
Filed: October 17,2002
PLAINTIFF(S)
Karen Lynn Baker )
DEFENDANT(S)
Ruth E. Winters & Check Block if
Fullington Auto bus Company ) a Minor is a
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S) Party to the
Case
0
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FIE):
AMOUNT AT ISSUE CONSOLIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED
APR 0 4 2003
more than.
S1913.13 Oyes (yno Willlam A, Shaw

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all necessary parties and
witnesses are available; serous settlement negotiations have been conducted; the case is ready in
all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon all counsel of record and
upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel.

FOR THE PLAINTIFF TELEPHONE NUMBER
James M. Nadzam (814) 459-2800
FOR THE DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER



FILED /e

P& Nadzom
] Q:31gy
APR 042003~  Copy 4o A

Willlam A. Shaw
vaﬂzo:oﬁa\
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Karen Lynn Baker
Plaintiff/Appellant Case No. 2002 — 1490 ﬁ.D.
. ECEIVED
Ruth Winters/Fullington Auto Bus Co.
Defendant/Appellee AUE 11 2003
COURT ADMINIST ’
;OFF!CE,M.T‘?Rgh

e

Pretrial Statement of the Case |

Now, comes the Plaintiff, Karen Lynn Baker who hereby avers as
follows:

1.

2.

Karen Baker is an adult individual whose address is PO Box 194
Curwensville, PA 16833.

Defendant is Ruth Winters, an adult individual, whose address is
RD#3 Box 58 Clearfield, PA 16830 and Fullington Auto Bus Co.
who place of business is located at 316 East Cherry Street, Clearfield,
PA 16830.

. On May 17 2002, at approximately 3:00 PM Karen Baker was the

owner and operator of a 1995 Jeep Grand Cherokee, stopped behind
the vehicle of Defendant on SR 3007 in the village of New Millport,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

At the date, time and place above referenced, Defendant was the
operator of a 1996 Blue Bird school bus owned by Fullington Auto
Bus Co. of Clearfield PA and was stopped on SR 3007.

. Suddenly, unexpectedly and without warning, Defendant put her

school bus into reverse and proceeded back into the path of Plaintiff’s
Jeep, which resulted in a collision.
The collision was solely and proximately the result of the negligence
of Defendant, which is as follows:
a. In putting her bus into reverse and backing without first
ascertaining whether or not it was safe to do so.
b. In suddenly, unexpectedly and without warning putting her bus
in reverse to turn onto a side street (Main Street, New Millport
PA) when she knew or should have known that to do so would
cause undue nisk or collision.



7. As a direct and proximate result of Defendant’s negligence as
described herein, Plaintiff has sustained damages as follows:

a. Damage to the front bumper, grille, headlamp, right park
signal, hood, right fender outside, bug shield, radiator support
and other miscellaneous damage to her Jeep in the amount of
$1,913.13.

Wherefore Plaintiff seeks judgment against Defendant in the amount of
$1,913.13, and such other reasonable costs as the court may allow.

This case was introduced to the Distﬁct Magistrate on September 3,
2002 at which time a judgment was ruled in favor of Plaintiff due to
Defendant not appearing at the hearing.

List of Plaintiff’s physical evidence/exhibits

Enlarged copy of the site diagram of the accident scene

Videotape of the area to enhance the details of the diagram
Photographs of property damage

Repair estimate for Plaintiff’s property

All legal documents, written correspondence and sources pertaining to
the case

NRAREWN -



Date: 6/24/02 01:22 PM

Estimate ID: M02A39880 A
Estimate Version:
Preliminary

0
Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED X /\

v

y Bivd. P.0. Box 801 Altoona, PA 16602

(814) 943-6155 \ w \

Fax: (814) 943-6002
TR pos

~ .

\
. - 8
Damage Assessed By: Rocky McCumbee145702 Appraised For: DEBORAH PECORARO UTICA NAT INS CO W

Condition Code: Good pe of Loss: Collision
Date of Loss:  6/24/02 Arxival Date:  6/24/02
Contact Date:  6/21/02 Accident Date:  5/17/02

Deductible: UNKNOWN
File Number: M02A39880
Claim Number: 972085

Insured: FULLINGTON AUTO BUS CO.
Claimant; L. BAKER

Address: 'LARSON ROAD P.O. B QX 141 CURWENSVILL , PA 16833
Telephone: Home Phone: (814) 236-7429

Mitchell Service: 916523

No supplements
without prior approval.

Description: 1995 Jeep GrandCherokee Laredo

Body Style: 4D Ut 106" WB Drive Train:  4.0L Inj6 Cyl 4WD
VIN:  1J4GZ58S2SC570827 License: 2ZWP-070 PA
Mileage: 117,889
OEM/ALT: A Search Code: B16602
Color: GREEN

Options: AIR COND'T!ONING, POWER STEERING, POWER BRAKES, POWER WINDOWS, POWER DOOR LOCKS
TILT STEERING WHEEL, CRUISE CONTROL, ELECTRIC DEFOGGER, AM-FM STEREQ CASSETTE
AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSlON, LUGGAGE RACK, REAR GATE WIPER, BUG DEFLECTOR
POWER REMOTE MIRROR, 4-DOOR HATCHBACK, E?ECML WHEELS, DRIVER FRONT AIR BAG

T RSN

*******************************************'?*fi'*******{***************
"IF THIS APPRAISAL USES AFTERMARKET PARTS, THEY WILL BE STATED ON THE
FACE OF THE APPRAISAL (AM) . IF AFTERMARKET PART WAS USED, AND IF IT
VOIDS THE EXISTING MANUFACTURE 'S WARRANTY ON THE PART BEING
REPLACED, THE AFTERMARKET PART WILL HAVE A WARRANTY EQUAL TO OR BETTER

REPLACED. "
**********************************************************************

. i \
-ine Entry Labor Line item Part Type/ Doliar Labor
tem  Number Type Operation Description Part Number Amount  Units

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 65/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880

UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitcheti International
Mitchell Data Version: JUN_02_ A Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell International Page 1 of 4
UitraMate Version: 4.8.009 All Rights Reserved



‘ ~ Date:  6/24/02 01:22 PM ¢
Estimate ID: MG2A39380 | W
4 i Estimate Version: 0
na Prelimina
o0& 55T 32‘”84‘ Profile lg CUSTOMIZE

1 AUTO BDY OVERHAUL FRT COVER ASSY < 2159 0.3 #
>=<2 623909 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE FRT BUMPER COVER < M W ** QUAL REPL PART 9.00 INC #
—3 600069 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE FRT UPR BUMPER BRACKET ~— © 52058271 12.60 ‘ INC
——4 ' 601141 BDY REMOVEREPLACE GRILLE « 55054890 195.00 - INC
—5 601500 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE GRILLE MOUNTING PANEL=" 55054886 11500 34 #

6 AUTO BDY CHECK/ADJUST HEADLAMPS 04
—7 601790 BDY  REMOVE/REPLACE L HILAMP ASSEMBLY =~ 55155127 119.00" INC #
><8 602130 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE L PARK/SIGNAL LAMP ASSEMBLY3e . ** QUAL REPL PART 274’ 21.00¢ INC #
—9 602800 BDY REMOVE/REPLACE HOOD PANELeS 55205753 412.00: 1.3

" 10 AUTO REF  REFINISH HOOD OUTSIDE C 28

11  AUTO REF REFINISH HOOD UNDERSIDE C 14 .

12 605210 REF  BLEND R FENDER OUTSIDE~ C 1.0~
=13 900500 BDY* REMOVE/REPLACE BUG SHIELD — **Qual Rep! Part 69.95* 0.0

14 605220 REF BLEND L FENDER OUTSIDE.> . _ C 1.0v

15 600738 BDY REPAIR L FRONT BODY RADlATbR”SlnE‘PMEL s Existifff ~ - - 1.0°

16 AUTO REF  REFINISH L RADIATOR SIDE PANEL 0.5

17 936012 ADD'L COST HAZARDOQUS WASTE DISPOSAL 3s0*

18 AUTO REF ADD'L OPR CLEAR COAT 24

19 933018 REF  ADD'L OPR MASK FOR OVERSPRAY 5.00° 02*

20 AUTO ADD'L COST PAINT/MATERIALS 158.40*

* - Judgement ltem
# - Labor Note Applies
™" QUAL REPL PART - Quality Replacement Parts
C - Included in Clear Coat Calc
SMEALS ENTERPRISES
230 NORTH FOURTH ST
MAIN DIVISION
PHILIPSBURG
PA 16866
(800) 874-8341 (814) 342-0230
2 " 19-40-90-2 139.00
8 ** TYC12152201 21.00
Remarks A
NO COST EFFECTIVE LKQ AVAILABLE, "l‘*mw ~m
Add'l
Labor Sublet
L. Labor Subtotais Units Rate Amount Amount Totals Il. Part Replacement Summary Amount
Body 6.4 36.00 0.00 0.00 23040 T Taxable Parts 1,083.55
Refinish 9.0  36.00 5.00 0.00 32900 T Sales Tax @  6.000% 65.01
Taxable Labor 559.40 Total Replacement Parts Amount 1,148.56
LaborTax @  6.000% 33.56
Labor Summary 154 592.96» .
ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 6/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880
UltraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International
Mitcheil Data Version: JUN_02 A Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell International Page 2 of 4
UltraMate Version: 4.8.009 All Rights Reserved



;o . Date: 6/24/02 01:22 PM
Estimate ID: M02A39880

Estimate Version: 0
Preliminary

Profile ID: CUSTOMIZED

Additional Costs Amount IV. Adjustments

Taxable Costs ’ 161.90 Customer Responsibility
Sales Tax ] 8.000% 9.71

Total Additional Costs 171.61

L Total Labor:
I Total Replacement Parts:
. Total Additional Costs:

>

- - e,

b e
Iv. Total Adjustments:
Net Total:

This is a preliminary estimate.
Additional changes to the estimate may be required for the actual repair.

Point(s) of Impact
12 Front Center (P)

Insurance Co: UTICA NAT INS CO Inspection Site: OWNERS HOME
CURWENSVILLE, PA

Body Shop: MCCRACKEN'S AUTO BODY
Address: 613 FILBERT STREET
CURWENSVILLE, PA 16833
Telephone: (814) 236-0074

hAAAASEAAL IR LIS SRR R R R R RS E R R T R R R R R R R R R R g g R T2 ;

"ANY COST ABOVE APPRAISAL AMOUNT AS SHOWN ON THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE

THE FULL AND SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE VEHICLE OWNER."
AR KA AR TR AR R AR RRR TR R bR Ak AR Rk kb kbt bk kb hhhhhdrd

Gross Total:

Amount
0.00

§92.96
1,148.56
171.61
1,913.13

0.00
1,913.13

"THE APPRAISAL DOES NOT: LIMIT THE“vgg;CLE OWNER TO USE ANY SPECIFIED

- REPAIR SHOP. THEN THE REPAIR SHOP MAY”BE.SELECTED BY..AND IS AT THE

ey

DISCRETION OF, THE VEHICLE OWNER.

LAER S AR A A A L L I e S e Y N R A T L ARy
"UPON REQUEST FROM THE VEHICLE OWNER, THE INSURER WILL PROVIDE
INFORMATION REGARDING REPAIR FACILITIES, WHICH WILL BE ABLE TO REPAIR
THE VEHICLE FOR THE APPRAISED AMOUNT. HOWEVER,THE THE VEHICLE OWNER
IS NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE REPAIRS COMPLETED AT ANY OF THESE FACILITIES.
ARk d kR Rk kR TRk ARk R AR AR AR AR R R r A ARk kR kAR AR AR R AR A RN hd
"ANY INCIDENTAL CHARGES, WHICH WERE KNOWN AT THE TIME OF THIS

APPRAISAL (SUCH TOWING,STORAGE,DEPRECIAPION,ECT.) ARE CONTAINED
HEREIN. " , .
LAAA AR SR AL R 2Rty R N YRR sz

LA AR SRR RS RS R Ry y Yy R Y A 2 222222222 )

ESTIMATE RECALL NUMBER: 6/24/02 13:08:46 M02A39880

. . UitraMate is a Trademark of Mitchell International
Mitchell Data Version: JUN_02 A Copyright (C) 1994 - 2002 Mitchell International
UitraMate Version: 4.8.009 All Rights Reserved

Page 3 of 4
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KNOX
MSLAUGHLIN

GORNALL FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET
& SENNETT
A Professional Corporation CONFIDENTIAL
120 West Tenth Street

The documents included with this facsimile transmission contain infurmatinn from the Koox Law Flrm which
it confidentlal, privilugcd, and/or exempt from disclosure under applicadle laws. This information is intended
to be for the use of the addressce named on this tranzmittal cover sheet, If you are not the addressee, note that
any disclosure, copying, distributlon, or other use of the contents of tiiis Informatian Ig prohibited. If you have
recelved thix faegimile In error, p! notify us by telephone immcdiately 50 that we may arrange for the

* rotrieval of the original documents, at no cost to you. If you experience any difficulties recciving this fox, or
have reccived this fax In error, ptesse call 814/459-2800, Ext. 237. :

Ene, Penngylvania 16501-1461
£14-459.2800

Fax 8144534530
www.kmgslow.com

- TO: Clearfield County Court Administrator ~ 814-765-7649
e John A. Ayers, Jv., Esq. 814-765-2612
RICHARD H. ZAMB0L.O) Kimsberly M. Rubisiu, Esy. 6I19-703-9893
JACK M JORNALL

MICHABL, . FETZNER
JAMBS T. MARNEN
DONALD E. WRIGHT. 1@, FROM: James M. Nadzam, Esq.
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R. PERRIN BaKER RE: Baker v. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus Co. #02-1490CD
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JENNIFGR 6. GORNALL-ROUCH
VASILIOS T, NACOPOULOS
MARK A. DENUNGER
JEROME (. WEULEY
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KNOX
MEYLAUGHLIN
GORNALL ‘
& SEI\TNE’-.FF lames M. Nadzem

jnadzam@kmgslaw.com

A Professional Corporation

120 West Tenth Serect
Eric, Pennsylvania 16501-1461

814-459-2800 August 11, 2003

Fax 814-4534530

www kmgslaw.com

WILLIAM C. SENNETT John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire Fredenick M. Neiswender, Esquire
o 101 South Second Street 501 East Market Street, Suite 3
IACK M. GORNALL Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830

HARRY K. TROMAS
MICHABL A, PETZNER

JAMES . MARNEN Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire Karen Lynn Baker
DONALD E. WRIGHT. Jk. : :

e Belin & Kubista P.0. Box 194

RODERT C. DWYER P.O.Box 1 Curwensvxlle, PA 16833

R. PERRIN BAKER

MARK £. MIODUSZEWSKS Clearﬂeld, PA 16830

CARLN. MOORE

DAVID M. MOSIER .

THOMAS A, TUPTTZA RE: Karen Lynn Baker v. Ruth E. Winters and

GUY G FUSTING = .
RICHARD 2. BORDONARG Fullington Auto Bus Company

BRIAN GLOWACKI No. 02-1490C.D.
JOHN 0. DODICK

FRANCIS 1. KLEMENSIC

TIMOTHV M. SENNETT Dear Counsel:

WILLIAM C. WAGNER

PATRICIA K. SMITH

mcm{b‘lfﬁ&im Enclosed p!eiase find a copy of def-'cndants’.Pretrial Narrative

JOANNA K. BUDDE Statement. The original has been filed this date with the Clearfield County
PETER A. PENTZ - .

MAKK G. CLAYPOOL. Court Administrator.

THOMAS C. BOTFMAN 1}

MARK J. XUNAR

CHRISTOPHIR J. SINND'TT Very truly yours,
TIMOTHY M. ZIEZIULA

JENNIPLR 8. GORNALL.ROUCH

VASILIOS T NACOPOLOS KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL
MARK A. DENLINGBR
JEROMB C. WEGLEY & SENNETT, PC

TRACEY D, JONES
CRAIG W, SNETHEN

JAMES M. NADZAM By Jm 77 ‘L‘

v James M. Nadzgt

JMN:cas
Enclosure

# 506846 RECE!VED
AUG 11 2003
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

' )
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
)

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

Typo of Pleading: Pretrial Narrative Statement

Filed on Behalf of: Defendants,
Ruth E. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus
Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James M. Nadzam, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gomall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West 10" Street

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

RECEIVED
NG 11 2003

TORS
RT ADMINISTRA

T
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

)
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
)

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

DEFENDANTS’ PRETRIAL NARRATIVE STATEMENT

1. Statement of the Case

On May 17, 2002, defendant, Ruth E. Winters, was driving a school bus for
Fullipgton Auto Bus Company. Ms. Winters had just dropped a student off at his home on State
Route 3007 and needed to tum her bus around to continue on her route. To accomplish the
tumaround, Ms. Winters would drive the bus past a side street, stop the bus, reverse the bus onto

the side street and pull out going in the other direction (a three-point tum). On this date, Ms.

Winters had just driven the bus past the “turnaround side street” ana stopped e bus 1nn
preparation to turn the bus around. Ms. Winters looked in her téarview mirror and saw no one
there. Ms. Winters had her foot on the brake and was about to shift the transmission into reverse
when an impact occurred. At the time of the impact, the bus was pointed downhill and was not
moving backward. In fact, Ms. Winters had her foot on the brake and had not even shifted the

transmission into reverse yet.



08/11/03 MON 10:39

.

driven into the back of the bus. Karen Baker stated that she was in a hurry and had to get to an

FAX 814 453 4530 KNOX LAWFIRM

After the impact, Ms. Winters exited the bus and noticed that Karen Baker had

* appointment. The bus did not sustain any damage.

plaintiff’s damages because plaintiff drove into the bus in question when said bus was stationary

Defendants, Ruth E. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus Company are not liable for

and not moving.

II.  WITNESSES

Ruth E. Winters
R.D. #3, Box 58
Clearfield, PA 16830

anas imA A Aiawra AV ALMA e masws
—

75 Pa. C.S.A. § 3345
75 Pa. C.S.A. § 3361

IV. APPLICABLE CASES
Lockhart v. List, 542 Pa. 141, 665 A.2d 1176 (1995).

Turner v. Smith, 237 Pa. Super. 161, 346 A.2d 806 (1975).

Springer v. Tuptowski, 535 Pa. 332, 635 A.2d 134 (1993).

Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

BY: o 77 57,
, Esquire

Attomneys for Defendants,
Ruth E. Winters and
Fullington Auto Bus Company
120 West Tenth Street

Erne, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800

@oo5
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

)
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
)

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Defendants’ Pretrial
<3
Narrative Statement was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 7

day of August, 2003, to all counsel of record and unrepresented parties in the above-captioned

matter.

s

ames M, Nadzam, pﬁ;uire

# 506842



KNOX
MSLAUGHLIN
GORNALL
& SENNETT

A Professional Corporation

120 West Tenth Street

Erie, Pennsylvania 16501-1461
814-459-2800

Fax 814-4534530
www.kmgslaw.com

WILLIAM C. SENNETT
EDWIN L.R. McKEAN
RICHARD H. ZAMBOLDI
JACK M. GORNALL
HARRY K. THOMAS
MICHAEL A. FETZNER
JAMES T. MARNEN
DONALD E. WRIGHT, JR.
RICHARD W. PERHACS
ROBERT G. DWYER

R. PERRIN BAKER

MARK E. MIODUSZEWSKI
CARLN. MOORE

DAVID M. MOSIER
THOMAS A. TUPITZA

GUY C. FUSTINE
RICHARD E. BORDONARO
BRIAN GLOWACKI

JOHN 0. DODICK

FRANCIS J. KLEMENSIC
TIMOTHY M. SENNETT
WILLIAM C. WAGNER
PATRICIA K. SMITH
MARK T. WASSELL
RICHARD A. LANZILLO
JOANNA K. BUDDE

PETER A. PENTZ

MARK G. CLAYPOOL
THOMAS C. HOFFMAN I1
MARK J. KUHAR
CHRISTOPHER J. SINNOTT
TIMOTHY M. ZIEZIULA
JENNIFER E. GORNALL-ROUCH
VASILIOS T. NACOPOULOS
MARK A. DENLINGER
JEROME C. WEGLEY
TRACEY D. JONES

CRAIG W. SNETHEN
JAMES M. NADZAM

John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire
101 South Second Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire

Belin & Kubista
P.O.Box 1
Clearfield, PA 16830

O @3

James M. Nadzam
jnadzam@kmgslaw.com

August 11, 2003

Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
501 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, PA 16830

Karen Lynn Baker
P.O. Box 194
Curwensville, PA 16833

RE: Karen Lynn Baker v. Ruth E. Winters and
Fullington Auto Bus Company

No.

Dear Counsel;

02 - 1490 C.D.

Enclosed please find a copy of defendants’ Pretrial Narrative
Statement. The original has been filed this date with the Clearfield County

Court Administrator,

TMN:cas
Enclosure
# 506846

Very truly yours,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL
& SENNETT, P.C.

By //wa ry77) 77%/‘

3

\// James M. Nadzqaﬂ
! RECEIVED
AUG 1 3 2003

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S
L....  -OFFICE




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION

' )
Plaintiff, )
)
V. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
)

Defendants. ) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

Type of Pleading: Pretrial Narrative Statement

Filed on Behalf of: Defendants,
Ruth E. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus
Company

Counsel of Record for this Party:

James M. Nadzam, Esquire

Knox McLaughlin Gornall & Sennett, P.C.
120 West 10" Street :

Erie, PA 16501
(814) 459-2800

RECEIVED
AUG 13 2003

COURT ADMINISTRATOR'S
_OFFICE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
)
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
" FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
) _
) NO. 2002-1490C.D.

Defendants.

DEFENDANTS’ PRETRIAL NARRATIVE STATEMENT

L Statement of the Case

On May 17, 2002, defendant, Ruth E. Winters, was driving a school bus for
Fullir_lgton Auto Bus Company. Ms. Winters had just dropped a student off at his home on State
Route 3007 and needed to turn her bus around to continue on her rou£e. To accomplish the
turnaround, Ms. Winters would drive the bus past a side street, stop the bus, reverse the bus onto
the side street and pull out going in the (;ther direction (a three-point turn). On this date, Ms.
Winters had just driven the bus past the “turnaround side street” and stopped the bus inn
preparation to turn the bus around. Ms. Winters looked in her réarview mirror and saw no one
there. Ms. Winters had her foot on the brake and was about to shift the transmission into reverse
wheq an impact occurred. At the tifne of the impact, the bus was pointed downhill and was not
moving backward. In fact, Ms. Winters had her foot on the brake and had not even shifted the

transmission into reverse yet.



After the impact, Ms. Winters exited the bus and noticed that Karen Baker had
driven into the back of the bus. Karen Baker stated that she was in a hmy and had to get to an
" appointment. The bus did not sustain any damage.

Defendants, Ruth E. Winters and Fullington Auto Bus Company aré not liable for
plaintiff’s damagés because plaintiff drove into the bus in question when said bus was stationary
and not moving. |

I.  WITNESSES

Ruth E. Winters

R.D. #3, Box 58 :

Clearfield, PA 16830

III. APPLICABLE STATUTES

75 Pa. C.S.A..§ 3345
75 Pa. C.S.A. § 3361

IV.  APPLICABLE CASES

Lockhart v. List, 542 Pa. 141, 665 A.2d 1176 (1995).

Turner v. Smith, 237 Pa. Super. 161, 346 A.2d 806 (1975).

Springer v. Luptowski, 535 Pa. 332, 635 A.2d 134 (1993).
Respectfully submitted,

KNOX McLAUGHLIN GORNALL &
SENNETT, P.C.

BY: //%MW? 57,

James M. Nadzgh, Esquire
Attorneys for Defendants,
Ruth E. Winters and
Fullington Auto Bus Company
120 West Tenth Street

Erie, PA 16501

(814) 459-2800




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER, ) CIVIL ACTION
. . )
Plaintiff, )
)
v. )
)
RUTH E. WINTERS AND )
FULLINGTON AUTO BUSS )
COMPANY, )
)

Defendants. ) NO.  2002-1490 C.D.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that a true and correct copy of the within Defendants’ Pretrial
) v 1
Narrative Statement was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 7

day of August, 2003, to all counsel of record and unrepresented parties in the above-captioned

matter.

%an 2 %L%

es M. Nadzam, ggquire

# 506842
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Office of Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Ste. 228, 230 E. Market St.

Clearfield, PA 16830
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CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required}

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)
Ruth E. Winters

Stget L B 3 POBER 58
e iaariteld; PA-16830

NC Carpe RO Lk 100 ar Rayerse i Inatrontinne




Certified Mail Provides: . o '
B A mailing receipt "~ ° .

® A unique identifier for your mailpiece .

B A signature upon delivery B
® A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years L

Important Reminders: P
® Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

m Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail. B

3

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with.Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail. '

B For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required. ' o

W For "an- additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee (or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
-endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. '~ - . L

W If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present tHe arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. f a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail. o

_IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry. -
PS For 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) .  * : ] 102595-99-M-2087
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C.ERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees $

Name (Please Print Clearly} (to be completed by mailer)
Karen Lyvnn_Baker

SRR GEEPHE Box 194

[ wEweusviTTe, PK 16833

P Earm RRNN iy 100 [Rar Daveras fn Ingtriictinne

7000 0kLOO 0023 L398 7Luy




Certitied Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt

B A unique identifier for your mailpiece

B A signature upon delivery

B A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
m Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

m Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mait.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

& For an additional fee, a Return Receijpt may be requested to CFrc)vide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 381 1) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupllgate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

® For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s autharized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B |f a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) : 102595-99-M-2087
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. T RIS, IORE
OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR
June 2, 2003
Karen Lynn Baker

Post Office Box 194
Curwensville, PA 16833

Ruth E. Winters James M. Nadzam, Esquire, Esquire
R.D. #3, Box 58 Knox, McLaughlin, Gornall & Sennett

Clearfield, PA 16830 120 West 10" Street
: Erie, PA 16501

RE: KAREN LYNN BAKER
vs.
RUTH E. WINTERS and
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY
No. 02-1490-CD

Dear Ms. Baker, Ms. Winters and Attorney Nadzam:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday, August
18,2003. The following have been appointed to the Board of Arbitrators:

Joseph Colavecchi, Esquire

John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
Cynthia B. Stewart, Esquire

Brian K. Marshall, Esquire

If you wish to strike an Arbitrator, you must notify the undersigned within seven-
(7) days from the date of this letter the name you wish stricken from the list.

You will be notified at a later date the exact time of the Arbitration Hearing.

" Very truly yours

Marcy Kel
Deputy Court Administrator



Y
.

FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ~ PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY )
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

June 12, 2003

Karen Lynn Baker
Post Office Box 194
Curwensville, PA 16833

Ruth E. Winters James M. Nadzam, Esquire
R.D. #3, Box 58 Knox, McLaughlin, Gornall & Sennett
Clearfield, PA 16830 120 West 10™ Street

Erie, PA 16501

RE: KAREN LYNN BAKER
vs.
RUTH E. WINTERS and
FULLINGTON AUTO BUS COMPANY
No. 02-1490-CD

Dear Ms. Baker, Ms. Winters and Attorney Nadzam:

The above case is scheduled for Arbitration Hearing to be held Monday, August
18,2003 at 1:00 P.M. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:

John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire, Chairman
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire

Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven
(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court
Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of
Arbitrators. For you convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form is
enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

C_/Y}e/r)y truly yours
an

Marcy Ke
Deputy Court Administrator

cc: John A. Ayres, Jr., Esquire
Kimberly M. Kubista, Esquire
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

KAREN LYNN BAKER,
Plaintiff

vs. Civil Division
RUTH E. WINTERS and FULLINGTON

AUTO BUS COMPANY, No. 2002-1490 C.D.

)
)
)
)
)
)

Defendant

PRAECIPE AND POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR SATISFACTION AND/OR TERMINATION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

You are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to énter, as indicated, the
following on the records thereof:

X The within suit is Settled, Discontinued, Ended WITH Prejudice and costs paid.

DATE: F\U%Md: 28 7003 Kanen dumm Badea

Karen Lynn Béker
Plaintiff

COST PAYMENT VERIFICATION

I UNDERSTAND THAT THE ABOVE ACTION CANNOT BE FILED AND DOCKETED
UNTIL ALL COSTS HAVE BEEN PAID, INCLUDING SHERIFF'S COSTS; AND HEREBY
VERIFY THAT ALL COSTS HAVE BEEN PAID. JUNDERSTANTI THAT FALSE
STATEMENTS HEREIN ARE MADE SUBJECT TO THE PENALTIES OF 18 Pa.C.S.

SEC. 4904 RELATING TO UNSWORN FALSIFICATION TO AUTHORITIES.

Hanen dumm Baken

Karen Lynn Baker

# 507870

FILED

SEP 092003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



FILEDme
[1:208d Copy o Nise, ol
SEP 09200 o
William A Shaw Coct.of Disce. &b@ \_<nn_\N93

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts m M
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

e

NETENANYZ,
CIVIL DIVISION (ﬁ O‘ @/Y

i

o

Karen Lynn Baker
Vs. No. 2002-01490-CD

Ruth E. Winters
Fullington Auto Bus Co.

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 9,
2003, marked:

Settled, Discontinued, and Ended with Prejudice

Record costs have been paid in full. The sumof $80.00 has been paid by Christopher J.
Sinnott, Esq., and the sum of $20.00 has been paid by James M. Nadzam, Esq.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 9th day of September A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



